NOTICE OF A REGUAR MEETING OF THE BUILDING AND STANDARDS COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BAYVIEW, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that the Building and Standards Commission of the Town of Bayview, Texas, will meet on **Thursday, January 30, 2025**, at the Town office building, 104 S. San Roman, Bayview, Cameron County, Texas 78566 at 6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Comments and Announcements: This is an opportunity for citizens to speak to the Commission relating to agenda or non-agenda items. Speakers are required to address the Commission and give their name before addressing their concerns. Comments are limited to three (3) minutes. (Note: State law will not permit the Commission to discuss, debate or consider items that are not on the agenda. Citizens' comments may be referred to Town Staff or may be placed on the agenda of future Building and Standards Commission meetings)
- 4. Selection of Officers for the remainder of the Commission term, which ends in October 2025
- 5. Approval of Minutes of October 2023 Commission meeting
- 6. Discussion and possible approval of accepting an animal control case referred to the Building and Standards Commission by the Town of Bayview Board of Alderman
- 7. Commission deliberation
- 8. Adjournment

I hereby certify that this agenda was posted on January 27. 2025

Susan Heinz, Chairman Building and Standards Commission